

No. 11,028

IN THE

**United States Circuit Court of Appeals**

**For the Ninth Circuit**

---

CHESTER BOWLES, Administrator, Office of  
Price Administration,

*Appellant,*

vs.

NORTHWEST POULTRY AND DAIRY PRODUCTS  
COMPANY (an Oregon corporation), and  
C. W. NORTON, President,

*Appellee.*

---

**BRIEF FOR APPELLANT.**

---

GEORGE MONCHARSH,

*Deputy Administrator for Enforcement,  
Federal Office Building No. 1, Washington, D.C.,*

HERBERT H. BENT,

*Regional Litigation Attorney,*

JACOB CHAITKIN,

*Chief, Briefing and Appellate Unit,*

FRANCIS GILL,

*Attorney,*

*1355 Market Street, San Francisco 3, California,*

JAMES E. BLACKFORD,

CECELIA P. GALLAGHER,

*Attorneys, Office of Price Administration,  
Portland, Oregon.*

**FILED**

OCT 5 1945

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Jurisdiction .....	1
Statutes and Regulations Involved .....	2
Statement of Facts .....	7
Summary of Argument .....	11
Argument .....	12
I. The court below erred in excusing appellee from complying with the inspection requirement. The court's belief that appellee's testimony was a satisfactory substitute for the actual inspection of appellee's records by the Administrator was not a proper ground for denying enforcement of the application.....	12
II. In any event the information disclosed by appellee during the hearing was not "all of the information required" by the Administrator.....	19
III. The other grounds for denying the application stated by the court below in the course of the trial are inappropriate .....	22
Conclusion .....	24

## Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Bowles v. Glick Bros. Lumber Co., 146 F. (2d) 566....	13, 18, 23
Bowles v. Insel, 148 F. (2d) 91.....	14, 23
Bowles v. Rothman, 145 F. (2d) 831.....	14, 23
Boyd v. U. S., 116 U. S. 616 .....	18
Brown v. U. S., 276 U. S. 134.....	18
Cudahy Packing Co. v. Holland, 315 U. S. 357.....	18
Cudmore v. Bowles, 145 F. (2d) 697.....	14, 19, 23
Federal Trade Comm. v. American Tobacco Co., 264 U. S. 298 .....	18
Hale v. Henkel, 201 U. S. 43.....	18
Manufacturer's Railway Co. v. U. S., 244 U. S. 457.....	15
Martin Typewriter Co. v. Walling, 135 F. (2d) 918.....	17, 22
McGarry v. Securities & Exchange Comm., 147 F. (2d) 389	19
McMann v. Securities & Exchange Comm., 87 F. (2d) 377	16
Mississippi Road Supply Co. v. Walling, 136 F. (2d) 391	18
Montana Power Co. v. Federal Power Comm., 112 F. (2d) 371 .....	15
National Labor Relations Bd. v. Waterman S.S. Corp., 309 U. S. 206 .....	16
Rochester Tel. Corp. v. U. S., 307 U. S. 125.....	16
Sec. & Exch. Comm. v. Chenery Corp., 318 U. S. 80.....	15
Swayne & Hoyt v. U. S., 300 U. S. 297.....	15
U. S. v. Kauten, 133 F. (2d) 703.....	16
U. S. v. White, 322 U. S. 694 .....	23
Walling v. Ralbal Corp., 135 F. (2d) 1003.....	18

### Statutes

Emergency Price Control Act of 1942, 56 Stat. 29 et seq. 50 U. S. Code App. Secs. 921 et seq.....	1
Stabilization Extension Act of 1944 (58 Stat. 840).....	2
28 U. S. Code 225 .....	2

### Miscellaneous

Regional Order G-93 (F. R. 9-5287).....	6, 7, 8, 9
Revised Maximum Price Regulation 269 (7 F. R. 10708) .....	5, 6, 7, 11

No. 11,028
